December 2020 Graduates
One-Year Post-Graduation Survey Results
Summar

Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

Degree 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Programs 197 142 72.1% 84  59.20 37 26.1% 18 12.7% 3 2.1% 0 0.0% ¢ 4950500

Technical

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

Programs 95 84  88.4% 62  73.8% 15 17.9% 6 7.1% 1 1.2% 0 0.0% ¢ 4017700
Certificates of 161 101 62.7% 73 72.3% 20 19.8% 5 5.0% 3 3.0% 0 0.0%

. (1] . (1] . (1] . (1] . (1] . 0 $ 29,76600

Proficiency

TOTALS 453 327 72.2% 219 67.0% 72 22.0% 29 8.9% 7 2.1% 0 0.0%



Degree Program Graduates
December 2020 Graduates-One Year Post-Graduation Survey Results

Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
Associate of Arts 23 12 52.2% 8 66.7% 0 0.0% 3 25.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% $ -
AAS Business
Admini . 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ministration $ -
AAS Accounting 3 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% $ 30,000.00
AAS Med Office 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% $ -
AAS Computer Info 2 2 100.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tech S 7 7 70 i S $ 29,120.00
AAS Dietetics 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ -
AAS EMT/Paramedic 5 3 60.0% 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ 41,000.00
AAS Fire Science 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ -
AAS Health Science-
Nursing 42 35 83.3% 23 65.7% 10 28.6% 2 5.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ 48.120.00
AAS Health Science-
Respiratory 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% o )
AS Agri Studies 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ -
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
AS Criminal Justice 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ )
AAS Ind Maint 2 2 100.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% g ;
AS Agri Plane & Soil 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% g )
Bus Tech App 1 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% g ;
General Studies 71 55 77.5% 44 80.0% 0 0.0% 11 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% g )
Registered Nursing 42 27 64.3% 3 11.1% 22 81.5% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ 56,600.00
Respiratory Care 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% g )
197 14 72.1% 4 59.2% 7 1% 1 12.7% 1% .0%
TOTALS 9 2 2.19 8 9.29 3 26.19 8 2.7Y 3 2.19 0 0.09



Technical Program Graduates
December 2020 Graduates-One Year Post-Graduation Survey Results

Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

Automotive Collision-

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Cosmetic Repair 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% ¢ )
Automotive Collision- 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Structural Repair $ -
AST Electrical-Engine 1 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ -
2 2 100.0% 0% 0% 1 0% 1 0% 0%
AST Powertrain - Systems 00.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0 00% o ]
AST Master 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% ;
Nutrition & Food Service 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ -
Fire Science 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ -
Health Professions - N 44 38  86.4% 32 84.2% 4 10.5% 2 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ 51,080.00
Health Professions - R 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ -
[ndustrial 2 2 100.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Electricity/Electronics $ -
Law Enforcement 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% ¢ ;
Machine Tool 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ -
Microcomputer Repair 2 2 100.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Technician D70 i D70 L0 e P 29,120.00
EMT - Paramedic 2 1 50.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ -
Practical Nursing 17 17 100.0% 8 47.1% 9 52.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ 35,848.00
Welding 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% $ -
Accounting Assistant 7 6 85.7% 6  100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% )
. 12 10 83.3% 8 80.0% 0 0.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
General Studies $ -

TOTALS 95 84 88.4% 62 73.8% 15 17.9% 6 7.1% 1 1.2% 0 0.0%



Certificate of Proficiency Graduates
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Program

Phlebotomy
Medical Coding

EMT

Medical Transcription

Microcomputer Repair
Technician

Crime Scene
Investigation

Law Enforcement

Nursing Assistant

Accounting Assistant

Machinist

Welding

Fire Science

Nutrition & Foodservice

TOTALS

December
Respondants to
2020 One pSurvey
Year
Number %
15 13 86.7%
12 7 58.3%
12 7 58.3%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
41 10 24.4%
60 50 83.3%
10 8 80.0%
0 0 0.0%
1 1 100.0%
6 3 50.0%
4 2 50.0%
161 101 62.7%

Graduates
continuing their
education
Number %
8 61.5%
4 57.1%
4 57.1%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 10.0%
44 88.0%
7 87.5%
0 0.0%
1 100.0%
2 66.7%
2 100.0%
73 72.3%

Graduates

employed in field of
training or related

field
Number
2

1

20

%
15.4%

14.3%

42.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

90.0%

10.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

19.8%

Graduates

employed but not
in field of training

Number
3

1

%
23.1%

14.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

33.3%

0.0%

5.0%

Graduates
unemployed but
actively seeking

employment
Number %
0 0.0%
1 14.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 2.0%
1 12.5%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
3 3.0%

Graduates
unemployed but not
seeking
employment

Number %
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

Median
Earnings
After Grad In
Field

$ 29,120.00

$ 32,000.00

$ 23,712.00



