## December 2020 Graduates One-Year Post-Graduation Survey Results

Summary

Program	December 2020 One Year	Respondants to Survey		Graduates continuing their education		Graduates employed in field of training or related field		Graduates employed but not in field of training		Gradu unemplo actively s employ	yed but seeking	unemple not se	uates oyed but eeking yment	Median Earnings After Grad In Field
		Number	%	Number	%	Number	%	Number	%	Number	%	Number	%	
Degree Programs	197	142	72.1%	84	59.2%	37	26.1%	18	12.7%	3	2.1%	0	0.0%	\$ 49,595.00
Technical Programs	95	84	88.4%	62	73.8%	15	17.9%	6	7.1%	1	1.2%	0	0.0%	\$ 40,177.00
Certificates of Proficiency	161	101	62.7%	73	72.3%	20	19.8%	5	5.0%	3	3.0%	0	0.0%	\$ 29,766.00
TOTALS	453	327	72.2%	219	67.0%	72	22.0%	29	8.9%	7	2.1%	0	0.0%	

## Degree Program Graduates December 2020 Graduates-One Year Post-Graduation Survey Results

AAS Med Office11100.0%1100.0%<	Program	December 2020 One Year		ndants to irvey	continu	Graduates continuing their education		Graduates employed in field of training or related field		Graduates employed but not in field of training		Graduates unemployed actively seeking employment		ployed seeking	Graduates unemployed not seeking employment			Median Earnings After Grad In Field	
AAS Business Administration 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5   AAS Accounting AAS Medoffice 1 10.0% 1 100.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.																			
Administration   0   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   5   .     AAS Accounting AAS Med Office   3   2   66.7%   0   0.0%   1   50.0%   0   0.0%   1   50.0%   0   0.0%   0		23	12	52.2%	8	66.7%	0	0.0%		3	25.0%		1	8.3%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
AAS Med Office 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 29,120.0   AAS Computer Info Tech 2 2 100.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 29,120.0   AAS Didetics 0 0.0% <t< th=""><th></th><th>0</th><th>0</th><th>0.0%</th><th>0</th><th>0.0%</th><th>0</th><th>0.0%</th><th></th><th>0</th><th>0.0%</th><th></th><th>0</th><th>0.0%</th><th>0</th><th>0.0%</th><th>\$</th><th>-</th></t<>		0	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%		0	0.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
AAS Computer Informent Tech 2 2 100.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 29,120.0   AAS Dietetics 0 0 0.0% 0	AAS Accounting	3	2	66.7%	0	0.0%	1	50.0%		0	0.0%		1	50.0%	0	0.0%	\$	30,000.00	
Tech   2   2   100.0%   1   50.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   5   29,120.0     AAS Dietetics   0   0   0.0%   0   0	AAS Med Office	1	1	100.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%		0	0.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
AAS EMT/Paramedic 5 3 60.0% 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 41,000.0   AAS Fire Science 1 0 0.0% 0 </td <td>-</td> <td>2</td> <td>2</td> <td>100.0%</td> <td>1</td> <td>50.0%</td> <td>1</td> <td>50.0%</td> <td></td> <td>0</td> <td>0.0%</td> <td></td> <td>0</td> <td>0.0%</td> <td>0</td> <td>0.0%</td> <td>\$</td> <td>29,120.00</td>	-	2	2	100.0%	1	50.0%	1	50.0%		0	0.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	29,120.00	
AAS Fire Science 1 0 0.0% 0 <td>AAS Dietetics</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0.0%</td> <td>0</td> <td>0.0%</td> <td>0</td> <td>0.0%</td> <td></td> <td>0</td> <td>0.0%</td> <td></td> <td>0</td> <td>0.0%</td> <td>0</td> <td>0.0%</td> <td>\$</td> <td>-</td>	AAS Dietetics	0	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%		0	0.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
AAS Health Science, Nursing   42   35   83.3%   23   65.7%   10   28.6%   2   5.7%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   \$   48,120.0     AAS Health Science- Respiratory   0   0   0.0%   0   <	AAS EMT/Paramedic	5	3	60.0%	1	33.3%	2	66.7%		0	0.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	41,000.00	
Nursing   42   35   83.3%   23   65.7%   10   28.6%   2   5.7%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   \$ 48,120.0     AAS Health Science- Respiratory   0   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   \$   48,120.0     AAS Agri Studies   1   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   \$   -     AS Agri Studies   1   0   0.0%	AAS Fire Science	1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%		0	0.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
Respiratory   0   0   0.0%   0		42	35	83.3%	23	65.7%	10	28.6%		2	5.7%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	48,120.00	
AS Criminal Justice 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% \$ -   ASS Ind Maint 2 2 100.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% \$ -   ASS Agri Plane & Soil 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% \$ -   Bus Tech App 1 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% \$ -   General Studies 71 55 77.5% 44 80.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% \$ 5 -   Registered Nursing 42 27 64.3% 3 11.1% 22 81.5% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% \$ 56,600.0%   Respiratory Care 0 0.0% 0 0.0%		0	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%		0	0.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
AS Criminal Justice S C Criminal Justice S C C C C C C C Criminal Justice S C C C C C C C C C Criminal Justice S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C Criminal Justice S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	AS Agri Studies	1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%		0	0.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
AS Agri Plane & Soil 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0% <	AS Criminal Justice	1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%		0	0.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
Bus Tech App 1 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 5   General Studies 71 55 77.5% 44 80.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% \$ -   Registered Nursing 42 27 64.3% 3 11.1% 22 81.5% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% \$ -   Respiratory Care 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% \$ -	AAS Ind Maint	2	2	100.0%	1	50.0%	1	50.0%		0	0.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
General Studies 71 55 77.5% 44 80.0% 0 0.0% 11 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% \$ -   Registered Nursing 42 27 64.3% 3 11.1% 22 81.5% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% \$ 56,600.0   Respiratory Care 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% \$ -	AS Agri Plane & Soil	2	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%		0	0.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
Registered Nursing   42   27   64.3%   3   11.1%   22   81.5%   2   7.4%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   \$ 56,600.0     Respiratory Care   0   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   \$ 56,600.0	Bus Tech App	1	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%		0	0.0%		1	100.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
Respiratory Care   0   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   \$   -	General Studies	71	55	77.5%	44	80.0%	0	0.0%		11	20.0%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-	
Respiratory Care   0   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   \$   -	Registered Nursing	42	27	64.3%	3	11.1%	22	81.5%		2	7.4%		0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	56,600.00	
IUIALS 197 142 72.1% 84 59.2% 37 26.1% 18 12.7% 3 2.1% 0 0.0%		0 <b>197</b>	0 <b>142</b>	0.0% <b>72.1%</b>	0 <b>84</b>	0.0% <b>59.2%</b>	0 <b>37</b>	0.0% <b>26.1%</b>		0 <b>18</b>	0.0% <b>12.7%</b>		0 <b>3</b>	0.0% <b>2.1%</b>	0 <b>0</b>	0.0% <b>0.0%</b>	\$	-	

## Technical Program Graduates December 2020 Graduates-One Year Post-Graduation Survey Results

Program	December 2020 One Year	Su	ndants to rvey	continu edu	duates uing their cation	employe of trai relate	luates ed in field ning or ed field	employe in field o	duates d but not of training	unempl actively emplo	luates oyed but v seeking oyment		oyed but eeking yment	Earı	Median nings After ad In Field
Automotive Collision-	0	Number 0	% 0.0%	Number 0	% 0.0%	Number 0	% 0.0%	Number 0	%	Number 0	% 0.0%	Number 0	% 0.0%	¢	
Cosmetic Repair Automotive Collision- Structural Repair	1	1	100.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$ \$	-
AST Electrical-Engine	1	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-
AST Powertrain - Systems	2	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-
AST Master	0	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-
Nutrition & Food Service	2	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-
Fire Science Health Professions - N	0 44	0 38	0.0% 86.4%	0 32	0.0% 84.2%	0 4	0.0% 10.5%	0 2	0.0% 5.3%	0 0	0.0% 0.0%	0 0	0.0% 0.0%	\$ \$	- 51,080.00
Health Professions - R Industrial Electricity/Electronics	0 2	0 2	0.0% 100.0%	0 1	0.0% 50.0%	0 1	0.0% 50.0%	0 0	0.0% 0.0%	0 0	0.0% 0.0%	0 0	0.0% 0.0%	\$ \$	-
Law Enforcement	0	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-
Machine Tool	2	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-
Microcomputer Repair Technician EMT - Paramedic	2 2	2 1	100.0% 50.0%	1	50.0% 100.0%	1 0	50.0% 0.0%	0	0.0% 0.0%	0 0	0.0% 0.0%	0 0	0.0% 0.0%	\$ \$	29,120.00
Practical Nursing Welding	17 1	17 0	100.0% 0.0%	8 0	47.1% 0.0%	9 0	52.9% 0.0%	0 0	0.0% 0.0%	0 0	0.0% 0.0%	0	0.0% 0.0%	•	35,848.00 -
Accounting Assistant	7	6	85.7%	6	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-
General Studies	12	10	83.3%	8	80.0%	0	0.0%	2	20.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$	-
TOTALS	95	84	88.4%	62	73.8%	15	17.9%	6	7.1%	1	1.2%	0	0.0%		

## Certificate of Proficiency Graduates December 2020 Graduates-One Year Post-Graduation Survey Results

Program	December 2020 One Year	Respon Sur		continui	education		Graduates employed in field of training or related field		Graduates employed but not in field of training		uates yed but seeking yment	Gradu unemploye seek employ	Median Earnings After Grad In Field	
Phlebotomy	15	Number 13	% 86.7%	Number 8	% 61.5%	Number 2	% 15.4%	Number 3	% 23.1%	Number 0	% 0.0%	Number 0	% 0.0%	\$ 29,120.00
Medical Coding	12	7	58.3%	4	57.1%	1	14.3%	1	14.3%	1	14.3%	0	0.0%	\$ -
EMT	12	7	58.3%	4	57.1%	3	42.9%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$-
Medical Transcription	0	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$-
Microcomputer Repair Technician	0	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$-
Crime Scene Investigation	0	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$-
Law Enforcement	41	10	24.4%	1	10.0%	9	90.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$ 32,000.00
Nursing Assistant	60	50	83.3%	44	88.0%	5	10.0%	0	0.0%	1	2.0%	0	0.0%	\$ 23,712.00
Accounting Assistant	10	8	80.0%	7	87.5%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	12.5%	0	0.0%	\$-
Machinist	0	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$-
Welding	1	1	100.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$-
Fire Science	6	3	50.0%	2	66.7%	0	0.0%	1	33.3%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$-
Nutrition & Foodservice	4	2	50.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$-
TOTALS	161	101	62.7%	73	72.3%	20	19.8%	5	5.0%	3	3.0%	0	0.0%	